
 

 

 

 2017 Missouri Master Naturalist Chapter Officers 
 
 

Chapter/Name Position Address City State Zip Code Phone E-Mail 

Boone’s Lick                      Monthly Meeting second Thursday 6:30 p.m. 

Jill Edwards President 1906 Fair Ln. Columbia MO 65202  816-294-0587 edwardsji@missouri.edu 

Robbie Scholes V. President 304 Renee Dr. Ashland MO 65010 573-819-6007 scholesrj@gmail.com 

Sonja Berry Secretary 12718 Rt. M Madison MO 65263  660-291-8612 csberry@mcmsys.com 

Linda Karns Treasurer 2308 N. Garth Ave. Columbia MO 65202 573-999-0038 lkarns@mediacombb.net 

        

Chert Glades                         Monthly Meeting second Monday 5:30 p.m. 

Erin Miller President 13585 Cedar Rd. Carthage MO 64836 417-850-9401 gottaskitt@yahoo.com 

Martin Bailey V. President 11288 Donna Ln. Joplin MO 64804 469-644-6923 martin.bailey@sbcglobal.net 

Amera Wild Secretary 3735 Spring Hill Rd. Joplin MO 64804 678-471-6546 amera.wild@gmail.com 

Belinda Vaness Treasurer 2501 N. Kingsdale Joplin MO 64804 580-230-9127 vaness@cableone.net 

        

Confluence  Chapter            Monthly Meeting second Tuesday at 6 p.m. 

Alberta McGilligan President 229 Towercliffe Dr. Ballwin MO 63021 636-399-6567 albertamcgilligan@yahoo.com 

J. Thomas Nagle V. President 8 DuSable Ct. St. Charles MO 63301 314-304-6123 jthomasnagle@sbcglobal.net 

Martha Hessler Secretary 990 St. Antoine Florissant MO 63031 314-838-7402 marthannhessler@gmail.com 

Allison Robbins Treasurer 217 Grayleaf Ct. Wentzville MO 63385 636-541-3194 pjmom60@gmail.com 

        

Great Rivers                         Monthly Meeting third Tuesday at 6:30 p.m.                                                                                                    

Rachel Becknell President 3926 McDonald Ave. Apt. 1E St. Louis MO 63116 314-437-2928 rachelebecknell@gmail.com 

Shawn Thomason V. President 7739 Gissler Ave. St. Louis MO 63117 314-647-0351  smt68@yahoo.com 

Diana Miller Secretary 1365 Westbrooke Ter. Manchester MO 63021 314-324-0809 diana.miller3m@gmail.com 

Vaughn Meister Treasurer 1106 Lanvale Dr. St. Louis MO 63119 314-962-4431 vaughn.meister@yahoo.com 

        

Hi Lonesome                         Monthly Meeting first Tuesday at 6 p.m. 

Ryan Steffens President 21373 Mt. Hulda Ave. Cole Camp MO 65325 660-221-8248 ryanthenaturelover@gmail.com 

Gerald & Ruth 
Schlomer 

Co – V. 
Presidents 2408 Cedar Lane Sedalia MO 65301 

660-596-2948 
660-827-2900 

gwschlomer@sbcglobal.net 

Becky  Landkamer Secretary 124 SE County Rd Y Warrensburg MO 64093 660-429-3796 Landkamer81@yahoo.com 

Marge Lumpe Treasurer PO Box 448 Cole Camp MO 65325 660-668-3943 birdwatcher@msn.com 

        

Lake of the Ozarks               Monthly Meeting second Thursday 6:30 p.m. 

Bill Moulder President 136 Banner St. Camdenton MO 65020 573-480-4563 bill_moulder@icloud.com 

Lauri Peterson V. President 1148 Shawnee View Dr. Sunrise Beach MO 65079 314-878-1665 lauripub@swbell,net 

Terri Thompson Secretary 163 Thompson Valley Dr. Sunrise Beach MO 65079 573-286-2536 tatter128@gmail.com 

Dennis Reed Treasurer 3096 Neongwah Bend Camdenton MO 65020 573-552-6203 dcreed1912@yahoo.com 
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Chapter/Name Position Address City State Zip Code Phone E-Mail 

Loess Hills                             Monthly Meeting first Tuesday 6 p.m. 

Darrel Magee  President 6601 SW Gridley Rd. Stewartsville MO 64490 816-669-3601 srmagee@gmail.com 

Bob Spurgatt V. President 3305 Westwood Dr. St. Joseph MO 64505 816-233-0046 spurgat@ponyexpress.net 

Mary Jo Ostenberg  Secretary 16250 SE 130
th
 Road Gower MO 64454 816-424-3076 maryterry@isotechnetworks.net 

Tom Aldrich Treasurer 4102 Hidden Valley St. Joseph MO 64506 816-262-8080 stjoopto@stjoelive.com 

        

Meramec Hills                    Monthly Meeting third Monday 6 p.m. 

John Murphey President 1801 Independence Rd. Rolla MO 65401 573-341-5469 jmurphey84@gmail.com 

Judy Cavender V. President PO Box 622 St James MO 65559 573-261-1050 cavenderj@gmail.com 

Carolyn Schlauch Secretary 26155 Roam Dr. Waynesville MO 65583 573-765-7965 cwschlauch@yahoo.com 

Drew Lane Treasurer 14000 County Rd. 7020 Rolla MO 65401 573-458-0046 drewlane@gmail.com 

        

Miramiguoa                         Monthly Meeting fourth Tuesday 5 p.m. 

Leah Freesmeier President 806 Delhurst Dr. Manchester MO 63021 314-566-6618 leah.freesmeier@hotmail.com 

Terri Morton V. President 16603 Willow Glen Dr. Grover MO 63040 636-405-3090 terri.morton@att.net 

Jacqueline Bettale Secretary 2803 Windford Dr. St. Louis MO 63129 314-845-2876 jbettale@hotmail.com 

Darla Preiss Treasurer 500 N. Monroe Pacific MO 63069 636-257-9009 jndpreiss@hotmail.com 

        

Osage Trails                         Monthly Meeting second Tuesday at 6 p.m. 

Ariel Paulson President 4741 Central St. #263 Kansas City MO 64112 816-305-9419 arielpaulson@gmail.com 

Sarah Beier V. President 11209 E. 58
th
 Ter. Raytown MO 64133 913-940-6646 sarahbeier@gmail.com 

Barbara Van Vleck Secretary 3809 NE Carriage St. Lee’s Summit MO 64064 816-373-3645 mopondpal@yahoo.com 

Pat Roth Secretary 1584 Ridgeway Dr. Liberty MO 64068 816-781-2050 proth1584@yahoo.com 

Patty Wilson Treasurer 7100 Harvard Ave. Raytown MO 64133 816-444-7551 pwilson444@aol.com 

        

Ozark 

Becky Estes President 2604 Ridgewood Place West Plains MO 65775 417-372-2160 geminifem@hotmail.com 

        

Springfield Plateau             Monthly Meeting third Monday 6 p.m. 

Shae Johnson President 1401 W. Carmen St. Ozark MO 65721 417-766-6175 shaeinozark@yahoo.com 

Shelly Jones V. President 47 Trinity Ct. Stratford MO 65757 417-766-7842 Shelly.jones@coxhealth.com 

Becky Swearingen Secretary 2953 W. Cherokee St. Springfield MO 65807 417-766-1708 thrpk9@gmail.com 

Barbara Lucks Treasurer 864 S. Devonshire Dr. Springfield MO 65802 417-299-0266 bjlucks@sbcglobal.net 

 

State Program Coordinators 

Syd Hime MDC PO Box 180 Jefferson City  MO 65102 573-522-4115 
ext 3370 

syd.hime@mdc.mo.gov 

Bob Pierce MUE 302 ABNR Building Columbia MO 65211 563-882-4337 piercer@missouri.edu 
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